

ST CASE NO. 12 (March) 2023
SC NO. 54 of 2023
Ref: Mal PS Case No. 147/2020 dated 27.04.2020

Present : Sri Pradip Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge, Malbazar.

Order No. 1
Date : 16.03.2023

The case record is received from Ld. Sessions Judge, Jalpaiguri for trial and disposal.

All the accused persons namely, Sukumar Roy, Ananta Roy and Sabitri Roy are found present on court bail.

The Ld. PP in-charge and the ld. Advocate for the accused are found present.

The case is taken up for framing of charge. Perused the connected materials on record.

Heard both sides.

Due to existence of prima facie materials charge under **Section 341/376/511 of Indian Penal Code** is framed against accused Sukumar Roy and charge under **Section 323/34 of Indian Penal Code** is framed against accused persons namely, Ananta Roy and Sabitri Roy. Contents of charge are read over and explained to the accused in their own language in presence of their Ld. Advocate who plead not guilty by saying “ami nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

The formal charge framed in a separate sheet and is kept in the record.

Fix **20.05.2023** for examination of CSW 1 and CSW 2

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri

