

ST CASE NO. 12 (March) 2023
SC NO. 54 of 2023
Ref: Mal PS Case No. 147/2020 dated 27.04.2020

Order No. 2
Date : 20.05.2023

All the accused persons namely, Sukumar Roy, Ananta Roy and Sabitri Roy are found present on court bail.

The Ld. PP in-charge and the Id. Advocate for the accused are found present.

No witness turned up.

Fix **02.08.2023** for examination of CSW 1 and CSW 2

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri