

**ST CASE NO. 12 (March) 2023**  
**SC NO. 54 of 2023**  
**Ref: Mal PS Case No. 147/2020 dated 27.04.2020**

**Order No. 6 Date : 09.05.2024**

All accused persons namely Sukumar Roy, Ananta Roy and Sabitri Roy are found present.

The Ld. PP in-charge and the ld. Advocate for the accused are found present.

No witness turned up.

To 10.05.2024 for examination of CSW 8 to CSW 11.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Mal, Jalpaiguri