

**ST CASE NO. 12 (March) 2023**  
**SC NO. 54 of 2023**  
**Ref: Mal PS Case No. 147/2020 dated 27.04.2020**

**Order No. 18 Date : 17.12.2025**

Date is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused are present on call.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

SI Pabitra Kumar Barman and SI Manabendra Majumder are present and examined and cross-examined in full as PW 7 and 8 and discharged.

As per prayer of Ld. PP in charge, the prosecution evidence is closed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10.02.2026 for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Mal, Jalpaiguri